
FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: South Carolina 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 30,544

 26,416

 17,428

 16,195

 13,113

48.8 %

0.1 %

0.1 %

0.1 %

61.3 %

 9,617

36.4 %

66.0 %

 43

 138

 44

 50

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2005

Persons 60+ 2005

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.

*

*

*

**

**

**

49.6 %

 4,255,083

23.1 %

17.4 %

20.9 %

0.6 %

0.0 %

0.9 %

 740,839

 205,859

 295,121

 176,289

 63,570

 132

 170,976

30.8 %

11.5 %

25.4 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 651,482

 254,635

** 3.3 %

 21,347

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 221,290

 82,459

 40,720

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $1,175,841

 5,669

 3,698

 0

 24

 10

$83,540

 1
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  46  1 1,355,424 $2,522,721 $4,638,442 $48,95254.39%

Legal Assistance  11  5 1,711 $59,130 $70,436 $083.95%

Nutrition Education  13  2 49,215 $53,856 $120,706 $1,96244.62%

Information and Assistance  52  10 31,602 $353,181 $490,784 $071.96%

Outreach  7  - 2,811 $0 $33,849 $00.00%

Other Services $254,732 $812,238 $4,45831.36%

Total $10,165,370 $26,996,844 $650,475

 52  10Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $100$10,848$5,842 1,509 467  - 253.85%

Assisted Transportation  1  - 48  6,583 $0 $171,144 $00.00%

Congregate Meals  49  - 11,757  1,071,450 $3,458,235 $6,475,221 $380,36753.41%

$0$329,228$0 23,715 4,357  - 9Case Management 0.00%

Adult Day Care/Health $0$377,910$30,485 49,769 186  - 58.07%

 22  -$433,597 $1,871,883 $16,208Personal Care  1,169  106,774 23.16%

 28  - 2,182  99,361 $741,754 $1,605,799 $25,465Homemaker 46.19%

 -  - -  - $0 $0 $0Chore 0.00%

 50  - 13,209  2,047,899 $2,251,837 $9,988,356 $172,963Home Delivered Meals 22.54%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  6  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  8  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  7  4

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  9  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  5  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  3  -

Total SUA Staff  39  8

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$2,573,276 

1.27 %

$32,338 ($699,084)

-14.39 %

$4,159,007 $5,517,338 

13.75 %

$666,746 

$0 

$32,338 

$0 

$666,746 

$0 $0 

$2,540,938 $4,858,091 $4,850,592 

Total AAA Staff  82  33

Volunteers  1  1

Clerical/Support Staff  3  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  1  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  1  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  48  16

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  14  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  2  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  6  3

Agency Executive/Management Staff  6  4

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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