FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: South Carolina

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2005		4,255,083
Persons 60+ 2005		740,839
As a % of All Ages		17.4 %
Persons 60-64		205,859
Persons 65-74		295,121
Persons 75-84		176,289
Persons 85+		63,570
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		132
Minority Persons 60+		170,976
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		23.1 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		20.9 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.6 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.0 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.9 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	221,290
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	30.8 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	82,459
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	11.5 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	40,720
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	25.4 %
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	651,482
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	**	254,635
and Other Institutions		, -
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	3.3 %
 Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005. ** Figures from 2000 Census 		
Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:		
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities		10
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)		24
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)		0
Number of Cases Closed		3,698
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)		5,669
Total Program Funding		\$1,175,841
Part C. Title VI Grants In State:		
Number of Title VI Grantees		1
Total Allotments		\$83,540

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	30,544
Total Registered Services Clients	26,416
Total Minority Clients	13,113
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	49.6 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	48.8 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	17,428
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	66.0 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	9,617
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	36.4 %
Rural Clients	16,195
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	61.3 %

50
44
138
43

Comments:

FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: South Carolina

Part F. Service Profile:			-									
Services	Persons	Service			Expend		T		Providers			Prog. Income
	Served	Units		Title III	1	otal Service	% TII	-	Total		AAA	Earned
Personal Care	1,169	106,774	\$433,597		\$1,871,883		23.1			22	-	\$16,208
Homemaker	2,182	99,361		\$741,754		\$1,605,799	46.1		2	28	-	\$25,465
Chore Home Delivered Meals	-			\$0 \$2 251 927		\$0 \$0 089 356	0.0 22.5			50	-	\$0
Adult Day Care/Health	13,209 186	<u>2,047,899</u> 49,769		\$2,251,837 \$30,485		\$9,988,356	8.0			5	-	\$172,963
Case Management	4,357	23,715		\$30,485		\$377,910 \$329,228	0.0			9	-	\$0 \$0
Assisted Transportation	48	6,583		<u>\$0</u> \$0		\$329,228	0.0			1	-	<u>\$0</u> \$0
Congregate Meals	11,757	1,071,450		\$3,458,235		\$6,475,221	53.4			19	-	\$380,367
Nutrition Counseling	467	1,509		\$5,842		\$10,848	53.8			2	-	\$100
Transportation	-107						54.3			16	1	\$100
Legal Assistance	1 -	<u>1,355,424</u> 1,711		\$2,522,721 \$59,130		\$4,638,442 \$70,436	83.9			11	5	\$40,952 \$0
Nutrition Education		49,215		\$53,856		\$120,706	44.6			13	2	\$0
Information and Assistance		31,602		\$353,181		\$120,700	71.9			52	10	\$1,902
Outreach		2,811		<u>\$355,101</u> \$0		\$33,849	0.0			7	-	<u>\$0</u>
Other Services				\$254,732		\$812,238	31.3			<u>·</u>		\$4,458
Total	1			\$10,165,370		\$26,996,844						\$650,475
Unduplicated Count							1		5	52	10	
Part G. State Unit Staffing:	•	Total		Minority		Part I. Transf	er Betwe	en Ti	itle III. Par	t B and	C:	
Agency Executive/Management S	itaff		1		-	Pre-Transfer			o Part B		Part C1	To Part C2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning			6		-	Allotment		ġ	\$4,850,592	\$4,	858,091	\$2,540,938
Other Paid Prof Staff - Developm	ent		8		-	Transfer From	:					
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service De	elivery		7		4	Part B:					\$0	\$0
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administra	ation		9		3	Part C1:			\$666,746			\$32,338
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Ca	re Coord		5		1	Part C2:			\$0		\$0	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other			-		-	Net Transfer s	5		\$666,746	(\$0	699,084)	\$32,338
Clerical/Support Staff			3		-	Net % Change	e		13.75 %	-	14.39 %	1.27 %
Total SUA Staff			39		8	Final Allotment	After	9	\$5,517,338	\$4,	159,007	\$2,573,276
Part H. AAA Staffing (Total St	tate):	Total		Minority		Commen	ts:					
Agency Executive/Management S	-		6		4							
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning			6		3							
Other Paid Prof Staff - Developme	ent		2		1							
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administra	ation		14		3							
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service De	elivery		48		16							
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Ca	re Coord		1		1							
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other			1		1							
Clerical/Support Staff			3		2							
Volunteers			1		1							
Total AAA Staff			82		33							
Part K. Title VII Expenditures	S:											
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program												
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse												